
                           

 

 
 

COURT OF  
 

 

ALDERMEN 
 

  

 
 

SIR/MADAM 
 
 YOUR Worship is desired to be at a Court of Aldermen, in the Aldermen’s 
Court Room, on Friday next, the 8th day of NOVEMBER, 2024. 
 
 

The Lord Mayor will take the Chair at 2.00 pm 
of the clock in the afternoon precisely. 

 
 

(if unable to attend please inform the Town Clerk at once.) 
 

TIM ROLPH, 
Swordbearer. 

 
 
Swordbearer’s Office, Mansion House, 
Friday, 25th October 2024 
 

 
 
1 Question - that the Minutes of the last Court are correctly recorded?  (Pages 3 - 8) 
 
2 Letters:-   
 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



 

 
 
 
 

 

MAINELLI, MAYOR 
 

COURT OF ALDERMEN 
 

Tuesday, 15 October 2024 
 
 

PRESENT 

 
The Rt. Hon. The Lord Mayor Alderman  
Michael Mainelli 
Alderman Sir Peter Estlin 
Alderman Sir William Russell 
Alderman Vincent Keaveny, CBE 
Alderman Alison Gowman CBE 
 

Alderman Timothy Hailes JP 
Alderman Robert Howard 
Alderman Prem Goyal, OBE 
Alderman Robert Hughes-Penney 
Alderman Bronek Masojada 
Alderman Alexander Barr 
 

Alderman Christopher Makin 
Alderwoman Martha Grekos 
Alderman Simon Pryke 
Alderwoman Elizabeth Anne King, BEM 
JP 
 

 
Minutes: 
 
 
 
 
Minutes, Court 
of Common 
Council: 

Resolved: - That the minutes of the Court of Aldermen held on 17th September 
2024 were correctly recorded. 
 
[The minutes of the Court of Common Council were on the table.] 
 

 
Resolutions 
on 
Retirements, 
Congratulatory 
Resolutions, 
Memorials, 
etc: 

There were no resolutions.  
 

 
Applications 
for Freedom: The Chamberlain presented the names of eighty eight persons to be made free of 

this City, and it is Ordered that they be admitted into the Freedom of this City 
accordingly, as follows:- 
 
Name     Occupation  Address    Company 

Gordon Laurence 
Wilson Adams  
 

a Town Planner Wandsworth, London Communicators 

Patricia Jane Alban  an Upholstery 
Business Owner 

 

Ramsgate, Kent Upholders 

George Frederick 
Anstey  
 

an Economist Newham, London Fuellers 

Clive William Aslet  an Author, Journalist 
& Publisher 

 

Westminster, London Carpenters 

Page 3

Agenda Item 1



 15 OCTOBER 2024 2 
 

David James Baldry  a Bed Manufacturing 
Company Managing 
Director 

 

Oxford, Oxfordshire Furniture Makers 

Nicholas William 
Blackford  

a Software Designer Camden, London Stationers & 
Newspaper 
Makers 

 
Jonathan Andrew 
Blackhurst  

a Head of Enterprise 
and Regional Risk 

 

Hammersmith & 
Fulham, London 

Goldsmiths 

Simon Anthony Blake, 
OBE 

a Charity Chief 
Executive 

 

Lambeth, London Scriveners 

Jonathan Stuart 
Bracher  
 

a Chartered Engineer Merton, London Engineers 

Dexter Michael 
Bransby  

an Insurance Sales 
Executive 

 

Cambridgeshire Insurers 

Andrew Broskom  a Glassware 
Company Director  

 

Sheffield, South 
Yorkshire 

Glass Sellers 

Ian Burgess  a Construction 
Company Director 

 

Hertford, Hertfordshire Pewterers 

Colonel Daniel James 
Burrow  

an Army Officer and 
Doctor 

 

Salisbury, Wiltshire Apothecaries 

Matthew David 
Chapman  

a British Army 
Captain 

Weston-Super-Mare, 
North Somerset 

 

Armourers & 
Brasiers 

Ann Marie Clark  a Securities 
Consultant 

 

Croydon, London 
 

Basketmakers 

Christopher Michael 
Coates 

  

a Magazine Editor Edinburgh, Scotland Distillers 

Julie Suzette Courtney  a Training & 
Wellbeing 
Consultancy 
Director 

 

Kent Insurers 

Michael Vincent 
Crawford  

 

a Hide Company 
Director 

Belfast, Northern 
Ireland 

Curriers 

Dr Michael Dominique 
Crossland  

an Optometrist and 
Senior Research 
Fellow 

 

Ealing, London Spectacle Makers 

Peter Cunningham  a Pharmaceutical 
Services Company 
Chief Executive 

 

Kent Gunmakers 

Alan Stanley Dainty 
  

an Information 
Security Manager 

West Sussex 
 

Information 
Technologists 

Irene Margaret Jane 
Day  

a Communications 
Consultant  

 

Colchester, Essex Communicators 

Page 4



3 15 OCTOBER 2024 
 

 
Mark William Eames  a Whisky Investment 

Company Partner 
 

Oxfordshire Distillers 

Jillian Ede  a Justice of the 
Peace, retired 

 

Hampshire Gardeners 

Hamid Reza Eftekhari-
Nejad  

a Fire and Security 
Company Managing 
Director 

 

Kingston upon 
Thames, London 

Security 
Professionals 

Rupert Richard Ashton 
Ford  

an Architect Hampshire 
 

Tylers & 
Bricklayers 

 
David Allan Forsythe  a Lens Manufacturer 

Chief Operating 
Officer 

 

Wokingham, Berkshire Spectacle Makers 

Emma Foster  a Business Support 
Manager 

 

Kingston upon 
Thames, London 

Environmental 
Cleaners 

Edward Charles Fox  an Investment 
Manager  

 

Wandsworth, London Girdlers 

Peter David Fraser-
Hopewell, CMG MBE 

 

a Security 
Consultant, retired 

 

Essex Security 
Professionals 

Brian Lewis Grossman  a Chief Brewer Chico, California, 
United States of 
America 

 

Brewers 

Sarah Kimberley Harris  
 

a Financial 
Accountant 

 

Essex Goldsmiths 

Daniel Gary Henstock  a Key Account 
Manager  

 

Crawley, West Sussex Environmental 
Cleaners 

Roger Charles Hirst  a Police Fire and 
Crime 
Commissioner  

 

Brentwood, Essex Bakers 

Christopher Henry Hole  
 

a Farrier  Staffordshire Farriers 

Ian James Holloway  a Plasterer Winchester, 
Hampshire 

 

Plaisterers 

Stephen Anthony Holt  a Brewery Owner 
and Director 

 

Leeds, West Yorkshire Brewers 

Naomi Howgate  
 

a Charity Director Lambeth, London Saddlers 
 

Ezekiel Joseph  a Journalist Hammersmith & 
Fulham, London 

Stationers & 
Newspaper 
Makers 

 
Franziska Kämpchen  an Accountant  Tower Hamlets, 

London 
Chartered 
Accountants 

 
Anne Kapoor  a College Principal Barnet, London Needlemakers 

 

Page 5



 15 OCTOBER 2024 4 
 

Isabel Georgina Keim  a Head of Digital and 
Communications 

 

Lewisham, London Goldsmiths 

Stephen Scott 
Lawrence Jr  

an Energy Company 
Director 

 

Hammersmith & 
Fulham, London 

Gunmakers 

Geoffrey Robert Lewis  an Architect, retired Denver, Colorado, 
United States of 
America 

 

Chartered 
Architects 

Dr Philip Andrew Lucas  a Royal Air Force 
Medical Officer 

 

Chippenham, Wiltshire Spectacle Makers 

Daniel Timothy Lunn  a Commercial 
Manager 

 

Lincolnshire Carmen 

Danny Peter Lyon  a Roofing Contractor 
Company Director 

Maidstone, Kent Tylers & 
Bricklayers 

 
Tejinderpal Singh 
Matharu  
 

a Hotelier  Kensington & 
Chelsea, London 

Entrepreneurs 

John Paul McCormack  a Logistics Company 
Chief Executive 

 

Leeds, West Yorkshire Carmen 

Shane Terrence 
McCormick  

 

a Sales Manager Hampshire Builders 
Merchants 

 
Mandy Messenger   a Construction 

Management 
Director 

 

Canvey Island, Essex Constructors 

Dr Zachary Adam Millar  a Medical Doctor Peterborough, 
Cambridgeshire 

 

Apothecaries 

Peter Stephen Mills  a Carpenter and 
Joiner  

 

Norwich, Norfolk Glaziers 

Mark Raymond Morris  a Tiling Company 
Director 

Kingswinford, West 
Midlands 

Builders 
Merchants 

 
Julie Harriet Nel  a Security Company 

Chief Executive 
 

Colchester, Essex Security 
Professionals 

Philip Robert Nicholson  a Firearms 
Consultancy 
Company Director 

 

Hammersmith & 
Fulham, London 

Gunmakers 

Barry Anthony 
O'Connell  
 

an Actuary Westminster, London 
 

Actuaries 

Benita Jayne Ogg  a School Bursar and 
Inspector 

 

Norfolk Broderers 

Charles Stephen Olivier  
 

a Banker Kensington & 
Chelsea, London 

Armourers & 
Brasiers 

Alice Rose Page  
 

a Banker Somerset Loriners 

Page 6



5 15 OCTOBER 2024 
 

 
Professor John Melvyn 
Parker  
 

a University Lecturer, 
retired 

Sheffield, South 
Yorkshire 

Glass Sellers 

Simon John Schofield 
Partridge  
 

an Actuary Surrey Actuaries 

Kim Elizabeth Penfold  a Partner Account 
Manager 

 

Lincolnshire Carmen 

Andrew Charles 
Pilbrow  
 

a Chartered Surveyor Windsor, Berkshire Chartered 
Surveyors 

Neil Pollard  an Airline Pilot East Sussex 
 

Air Pilots 

Alan Geoffrey Prescott  a Security Risk 
Mitigation Company 
Director 

 

Derbyshire Security 
Professionals 

Jonathan Rabey  
 

a Motor Dealer Whitstable, Kent 
 

Joiners & Ceilers 

Lieutenant Colonel 
Frank Stanley Reeves, 
MBE 
 

a British Army Officer Hampshire Ironmongers 

Roland Thomas 
Richardson 

  

a Museum Curator, 
retired 

 

Pontefract, West 
Yorkshire 

Armourers & 
Brasiers 

Manish Rungta  a Drinks Investments 
Company Director 

 

Hammersmith & 
Fulham, London 

Distillers 

Wing Commander 
Richard Ainsley Sharp  

 

a Royal Air Force 
Officer 

 

Surrey Ironmongers 

Eraj Shirvani  an Investment 
Banker, retired 

Westminster, London Plumbers 

Neil Andrew Slater  a Real Estate 
Investment 
Company Chief 
Executive 

 

Edinburgh, Scotland Chartered 
Surveyors 

Jacob Samuel Smith  an Investment 
Analyst 

 

Havering, London Coopers 

Nigel John Powell 
Somerville, MBE MC 

 

a Risk Management 
Consultant 

 

Poole, Dorset Security 
Professionals 

Flight Lieutenant 
Christopher John 
Stradling, MBE 
 

a Royal Air Force 
Officer 

Lincolnshire Air Pilots 

Bradley Sweet  a Schoolteacher Stevenage, 
Hertfordshire 

 

Carmen 

Andrew David Thomas  a Produce Industry 
Consultant 

 

Kent Fruiterers 

Aaron Terence Arthur 
Tigg  

a Maintenance Team 
Leader and Beadle 

 

Southwark, London Goldsmiths 

Page 7



 15 OCTOBER 2024 6 
 

Judith Helen Turner  a Solicitor, retired  East Riding of 
Yorkshire 

 

Furniture Makers 

Stephen Michael 
Turner  

a Transport Manager Southampton, 
Hampshire 

 

Carmen 

Vikki Michelle Vincent  a Commercial 
Manager 

 

Essex Environmental 
Cleaners 

Thomas Adam Weise  a Marine 
Superintendent 

 

Cornwall Master Mariners 

Sam Shane Wharfe  a Recruitment 
Company Chief 
Executive 

 

Hertfordshire Carmen 

Hilary Jane Whicker  a Sales Enablement 
Executive 

 

Ealing, London Information 
Technologists 

Erik Wiesner-
Mostenicky  

an Investment 
Professional 

 

Wandsworth, London Ironmongers 

Philip Robert Williams  a Sustainability 
Consultancy 
Managing Director 

 

Warrington, Cheshire Water 
Conservators 

Meng Wu  a Postgraduate 
Researcher 

Orkney Scientific 
Instrument 
Makers 

 
 
 

Report – 
General 
Purposes 
Committee of 
Aldermen: 

There was no report.  
 

 
  

 
THOMAS.

Page 8


	Agenda
	1 Question - that the Minutes of the last Court are correctly recorded?



Minutes of the meeting


 

 
 
 
 

 

MAINELLI, MAYOR 
 

COURT OF ALDERMEN 
 

Friday, 8 November 2024 
 
 

PRESENT 

 
The Rt. Hon. The Lord Mayor, Alderman 
Professor Michael Mainelli 
Alderman Sir Andrew Parmley 
Alderman Sir Charles Bowman 
Alderman Sir Peter Estlin 
Alderman Sir William Russell 
Alderman Vincent Keaveny, CBE 
Alderman Sir Nicholas Lyons 
Alderman Alison Gowman CBE 
 

Alderman Timothy Hailes JP 
Alderman Robert Howard 
Alderman & Sheriff Gregory Jones KC 
Alderman Prem Goyal, OBE 
Alderman Professor Emma Edhem 
Alderman Robert Hughes-Penney 
Alderwoman Dame Susan Langley, DBE 
Alderman Bronek Masojada 
Alderman Alexander Barr 
 

Alderman Christopher Makin 
Alderman Tim Levene 
Alderwoman Jennette Newman 
Alderman Kawsar Zaman 
Alderwoman Martha Grekos 
Alderman Simon Pryke 
Alderwoman Elizabeth Anne King, BEM 
JP 
 

 
Minutes: 
 
 

 
Minutes, 
Court of 
Common 
Council: 

Resolved: - That the minutes of the Court of Aldermen held on 15th October 2024 
were correctly recorded. 
 
 
[The minutes of the Court of Common Council were on the table.] 
 
 

Letters:- 
Surrender of 
Office, 
Aldermen of 
the Wards of 
Bassishaw, 
Billingsgate 
and Broad 
Street: 

 

The Town Clerk lay before the Court a letter of surrender of office from Alderman 
Tim Hailes offering to surrender his Office of Alderman of the Ward of Bassishaw, a 
letter of surrender of office from Alderman Bronek Masojada, offering to surrender 
his Office of Alderman for the Ward of Billingsgate and a letter of surrender of office 
from the Right Honourable the Lord Mayor, Alderman Professor Michael Mainelli, 
offering to surrender his Office of Alderman for the Ward of Broad Street. 
 
RECEIVED. 
 
 

  
 

THOMAS. 


